Afghanistan Bank rates, prevailing at the balance sheet date. Exchange difference between standard and actual

rate is reflected as currency variation in the income and expenditure statement

Balances in other than US Dollars has been converted at the following rates as on December 31, 2014 for

reporting purposes.

1 USD : AFN 58.42

1 USD : EUR 0.83

4. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

Financial Statements of 2013 have been restated and adjusted to rectify the fund received and expenses

incurred during 2013, which was incorrectly reported in the financial statements for the year ended December

31, 2013. The restatement have been made in accordance with requirements of IAS-8" Accounting Policies,

~~::;::, ~c~::::~=~~:stimates and Errors". !be impac:

0
:_l:J:c change h"" effected hahn~

F)~- c~~ (_ l-
~ .. W.\E .• C .... t~ \AKABUL (")II

~.->· ,,,-I
~);-.<·~·/

"""~:__:..>/

Page 3 of 14

AFGHAN WOMEN'S EDUCATIONAL CENTER
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

As reported Effect of As restated
under prior change due to

period fundamental
financial error

statements

Effect on December 31, 2013 financial statements:

Statement of Financial position

Grants receivable from Donors 534,176 (943,543) 1,477,719

Advances and other Receivable 27,884 27,884

Cash and Bank Balances 731,217 (64,002) 795,219

Payable 302,307 (18,106) 284,201

Unutilized Grants 955,085 955,085

Accrued and Other Liabilities 35,527 35,527

Reserves 955,443 70,567 1,026,010

Statement of comprehensive income

Grants From Donors 2,143,558 4,613 2,148,171

Other Income 320 (320)

Unrestricted l<'und 140,620 (140,620)

Restated

2014 2013

Notes USD USD

5. Receivable from Donors

Anna Donation Annex "A"

Student Incentive 1,35o II
1,350

ASHDA Annex "A"

Prison Project Parwan 1,685

Principa Do Asturias_Jalalabad 4,325 4,325

AJUNTAMENT DE LLEIDA 14,064 14,064

18,389 20,075

AWN Annex "A"

UNSCR,1325 [ 17,:~: II 17,~051
A \'VN WARDAK

18,323

{2

Page 4 of 14

AFGHAN WOMEN'S EDUCATIONAL CENTER
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

British Council

EQCPE_Faryab

EQCPE_Herat

EQCPE_J alalabad